M lescloryyOoN r\e%un Vel

Form CBP 177 (Rev. 3/01) CITY OF MILWAUKEE
CANCELLATION OR ADJUSTMENT OF CITY CLAIM OR ACCOUNT
To: City Attorney :
From: _DPW-ADMINISTRATION Department Date APRIL 3 20 09

JI recommend that the following claim or account be adjusted or cancelled as indicated.

vt

Claim or Account No 5140000287 03-14-08

Amount of claim or

o : Account as billed......... $ 10517.53
Department: DPW-ADMINISTRATION Recommended .
Adjustment ................5 9600.00
Due From: Adjusted
Name: ALVIN BLALOCK Balance ........coovvinennns $ 91753

Basis for recommendation of cancellation or adjustment:

PER KOHN, JUDGMENT ENTERED ON 03-31-09, JUDGMENT TO REMAIN OF RECORD.

' DPW-ADMINISTRATION Department

Adjustment or cancellation approved

Mﬂ@M&_u.rw—'fD

by

ity Attorneys Office
Date: -5 2007
C.A. File No.

In accordance with section 2-20.1(1) of the Milwaukee Code, I certify to the City Comptroller the uncollectibility
of the above claim or account as indicated.
1

&Uﬁr&s&;QN \\\m N
pue: (Tl 29 B3 b

by

In accordance with section 2-20.1(2) of the Milwaukee Code, and on the basis of the certification submitted to me,
the above account shall be adjusted or cancelled as indicated.

by order of

City Comptroller
Date: 20

Distribution:
(White) — Comptrollers Office
(Canary) — Originating department of claimn or account
(Pink) — City Attorney's Office
(Goldenrod) — Originator
(Detach prior to submitting
to City Attomey’s Office)



312 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 501
i I<OHN LAW FIRM S'C' Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-4305

ATTORNEYS AT LAW (414) 276-0435 (800) 451-1791
Fax (414) 271-6046

E-mail KLF@kohnlaw.com
www.kohnlaw.com

April 1, 2009

ATTN: JOANIE ROSETTI

CITY OF MILWAUKEE, DEPT OF PUBLIC
841 N BROADWAY ROOM 519
MILWAUKEE W1 53202

RE: CITY OF MILWAUKEE v. ALVIN BLALOCK
File Number: 489936 10) 5’\‘1%3 PA 9T.S3
Balance Due: $9,642.67
Your Reference Number: 5140000287 B@ﬁ q, LOO,.0C 3I-|4-08

DEAR MS. ROSETTI

Judgment has been obtained in the above action. We are commencing proceedings to aid in
collection of judgment. Judgment has been entered on the date and for the amount listed below:

Judgment County: MILWAUKEE
Case No: 09CV000889-
Date Judgment Entered: March 31,2009 .
Statutory Atty Fees: $250.00

Costs: $.00

Total Judgment: $9,889.50

If you have not already done so or have additional information since referral of debtor's bank
account, employment and other assets please supply information to aid us with collection.

Please diary your file ahead 60 days.

Sincerely,

KOHN LAW FIRM S.C.

e

BY: ELAINE M. LANDIS
- ATTORNEY AT LAW



Dept of Public Works, City of Milwaukee Invoice
Miscellaneous Accounts Receivable
Goods, Services or Damages

Page: 1
Invoice No: 5140000287
Invoice Date: : 03/14/2008
Customer Number: 000548
Bill To: Payment Terms: 30 Days
Due Date: 04/13/2008
ALVIN BLALOCK
2869 N. 25TH STREET
MILWAUKEE WI 53206
For billing questions, please call 414-286-8282 DPW Call Center  Invoice No: 5140000287
Line Adj Identifier Description Quantity UoM Unit Amt Net Amount

TOTAL LOSS OF CITY VEHICLE NO. 63349 (2003 FORD CROWN VICTORIA) WHICH WAS
DAMAGED ON DECEMBER 19, 2007, AT'W. HAMPTON AVENUE AND N, 34TH STREET.

1 TOTAL LOSS 1.00 EA 10,517.53 10,517.53

COST TC REPAIR: $19,408.25

NADA VALUE: $11, 175.00

ESTIMATED SALVAGE VALUE: $1,250.00
ADDITIONAL DISPOSAL COSTS: $592.53

COPY OF INVQICE MAILED TO BOTH THE DRIVER (ALVIN BLALOCK) AND THE REGISTERED

OWNER OF THE VEHICLE.

Please Remit To: Invoice No: 5140000287
City Treasurer Invoice Date: 03/14/2008
City of Milwaukee . Customer Number: 000548
Box 514062 Payment Terms: 30 Days
Milwaukee, WI 53203-3462 Due Date: 04/13/2008

Bill To:

AMOUNT DUE: $ 10,517.53 USD

ALVIN BLALOCK Please return this coupon with payment

2869 N. 25TH STREET
MILWAUKEE WI 53206

4999009103000000000000001051753000000000051400002877



